10-11-2000 Docket No. 18310C-001000US EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patents and Trademark Office FORM PTO-1594 RECORDATIO TRAC To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please re rerect. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving partyriod Cray Research LLC Name: Silicon Graphics, Inc. Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway Corporation-State: City: Mountain View State: California ZIP: 94043 Other \boxtimes Individual(s) citizenship Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached?

Yes [⊠ No Association 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership \boxtimes Assignment Merger \Box Limited Partnership Change of Name Security Agreement \Box \boxtimes Corporation-State: Delaware Other: If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative Execution Date: July 5, 2000 designation is attached: Yes No (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names and addresses attached?

Yes ⊠ No 4. Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s): 1,455,094 Trademark Application No(s): A. Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved 1 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: David E. Sipiora TOWNSEND AND TOWNSEND AND CREW LLP ☐ Enclosed Two Embarcadero Center, 8th Floor San Francisco, California 94111-3834 Charge any additional fees associated with this paper or during the pendency of this application, or credit any overpayment, to deposit (303) 571-4000 account. 8. Deposit account number: 20-1430 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8/23/00 David E. Sipiora Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Name of Person Signing 10. Change Correspondence Address to that of Part 5? ☐ Yes ☒ No

> Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Asst. Commissioner for Trademarks

Do not detach this portion

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

10/10/2000 GTON11 - 00000233 201430

OL FC:481

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover to:

40.00 CH

1455094

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made by and between Cray Research LLC, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), with its principal place of business at 2011 North Shoreline Boulevard, Mountain View, California 94039 and Silicon Graphics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), with its principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043.

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is owner of all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. trademark registration listed on the attached Exhibit A, incorporated herein by reference, and all goodwill associated therewith ("Trademark"); and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR desires to assign to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, and ASSIGNEE desires to receive such assignment.

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR hereby grants, assigns, transfers and otherwise conveys to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business with which the said Trademark is used.

CRAY RESEARCH LLC

Name: Cathryn Bryck

Title: Vice President, Treasurer

Date: July 5, 2000

SILICON GRAPHICS, INC.

Name: Barry J. Weinert

Title: Assistant Secretary

Date: June 22, 2000

DE 7017726 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0644

EXHIBIT A

MARK REG. NO. REG. DATE

SUPERSERVER 1,455,094 September 1, 1987

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 002152 FRAME: 0645